No.	



## United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC Approval of Request from Juan Antonio Molina and Ricardo Rodriguez for use of				
Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds for United South Middle School for \$19,421.22				
SUBMITTED BY: Juan Antonio Molina, Jr. and Ricardo Rodriguez OF: Board Members  APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:				
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: September 16, 2009				
RECOMMENDATION:				
It is recommended that the United ISD Board of Trustees approve Requests from Juan Antonio Molina and Ricardo Rodriguez for use of Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds for United South Middle School for \$19,421.22				
RATIONALE:				
BUDGETARY INFORMATION				
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:				



## United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2009-2010

Requesting Campus: <u>United South Middle School</u>	
Campus Principal: Mrs. Selma J. Santos	
Board Member: Mr. Ricardo Rodriguez, District 2	
Board Member: Mr. Juan Antonio Molina, Jr., Distri	<u>ct 4</u>
Description of Request: <u>Currently we have 1,272 stude</u> population keeps increasing, we have had to employ stemsure a safe and nurturing environment. In order to	rategies and initiatives to
safe and orderly environment, we would like a metal c	
area/line up area to protect our students from incleme	nt weather.
Estimated Cost of Request: \$16,911.22	
Principal Signature: 1, 9, Dantes	Date 9-2-09
Board Member Approval: Yes No	
Board Member Signature:	Date
Board Member Signature:	Date
Superintendent Signature:	Date
Board Approval: Yes No Date	Approved:
Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's	Office for final processing.



## United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2009-2010

Requesting Campus: United South Middle School	
Campus Principal: Mrs. Selma J. Santos	
Board Member: Mr. Ricardo Rodriguez, District	<u>2</u>
Board Member: Mr. Juan Antonio Molina, Jr., D	istrict 4
Description of Request: We would like to have aluminum drinking fountain located by our footh	
classes and our outdoor sports activities. This ad	
students so they may be well hydrated durin	
Furthermore, this will help us keep our safe and	orderly environment by students
not having to come into the building to drink wate	<u>r.</u>
Estimated Cost of Request: \$2,510.00	
Principal Signature: Selmay. Danto	<u>Date 9-2-09</u>
Board Member Approval: Yes No	_
Board Member Signature:	Date
Board Member Signature:	Date
Superintendent Signature:	Date
Board Approval: Yes No J	Date Approved:

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.